have been obtained for alterations and the  appropriate documentation, including Building Warrants and
Completion Certificates issued.  If any  works did not require consent then it is assumed they meet the standards
required by the Building  Regulations or are exempt.

£163,000 (One Hundred and Sixty Three Thousand Pounds)

It should be noted this sum is an estimate calculated by using a rate per square metre based on  information
provided by Building Cost Information Service (BCIS).

£80,000 (Eighty Thousand Pounds)

Since the lifting of lockdown restrictions, the property market within the north of Scotland has  been more buoyant